Model
Interior
Dimensions (in.)
Exterior
Dimensions (in.) Capacity Weight
Height Width Depth Height Width Depth Ft3 lb.
TRX2720-20 27 20 20 35 29 1/4 32 1/2 5.9 1,975
TRX3420-20 34 20 20 42 29 1/4  32 1/2 7.5 2,240
TRX4720-20 47 20 20 55 29 1/4 32 1/2 10.5 2,760
TRX5520-20 55 20 20 63 29 1/4 32 1/2 12.4 3,060
TRX5524-20 55 24 20 63 33 1/4 32 1/2 14.9 3,450
TRX6420-20 64 20 20 72 29 1/4 32 1/2 14.5 3,510
TRX6831-20 68 31 20 76 40 1/4 32 1/2 23.9 4,610
TRX6836-20 68 36 20 76 45 1/4 32 1/2 27.7 5,160
TRX6836-26 68 36 26 76 45 1/4 38 1/2 36.0 5,575
TRX7236-26 72 36 26 80 45 1/4 38 1/2 38.2 5,890
Door Swing Dimensions (in)
Model A B
TRX2720-20 57 5/8 52 3/4
TRX3420-20 57 5/8 52 3/4